

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/23/2019 4:26 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Replaces answer filed on 10/15/19

Supreme Court No. 97616-3
(COA No. 77175-2-I)
Corrected copy

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

WILLIAM PHILLIP, JR.,

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

[Corrected](#) ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW
AND CROSS-PETITION

NANCY P. COLLINS
Attorney for Respondent/Cross-Petitioner

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. INTRODUCTION..... 1

B. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT AND DECISION BELOW 2

C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 2

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 4

E. ARGUMENT 6

1. The Court of Appeals appropriately reviewed the prosecution’s unprecedented efforts to escape the ramifications of multiple illegal searches. The decision below does not meet the criteria for review 6

a. The prosecution concocted of a novel method for obtaining previously suppressed private information that the Court of Appeals appropriately rejected..... 6

b. The subpoena sought by the prosecution did not comply with this Court’s required protections necessary to allow the State authority to invade a person’s private affairs..... 8

c. The prosecution’s assertion that the Court of Appeals erred by quoting the United States Supreme Court decision in Carpenter is not a basis for granting review 13

d. The factual basis for the order authorizing a search of a person’s private affairs must rest on legitimately obtained information, as the Court of Appeals recognized 15

e. The petition for review denigrates the Court of Appeals decision on false premises 17

2. The prosecution’s efforts to obtain a subpoena to access the identical information it unlawfully seized undermines the exclusionary rule mandated by article I, section 7 and is patently contrary to this Court’s precedent 18

F. CONCLUSION..... 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

State v. Besola, 184 Wn.2d 605, 359 P.3d 799 (2015) 15

State v. Betancourth, 190 Wn.2d 357, 413 P.3d 566 (2018) 19

State v. Garcia-Salgado, 170 Wn.2d 176, 240 P.3d 153 (2010) 8, 9, 11, 14

State v. Hinton, 179 Wn.2d 862, 319 P.3d 9 (2014)..... 11

State v. Mayfield, 192 Wn.2d 871, 434 P.3d 58 (2019)..... 3, 6, 17

State v. Miles, 160 Wn.2d 236, 156 P.3d 864 (2007), 9

State v. Reeder, 184 Wn.2d 805, 365 P.3d 1243 (2015)..... 10

State v. Thein, 138 Wn.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582 (1999)..... 12

State v. Winterstein, 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009)..... 6

Washington Court of Appeals

State v. Keodara, 191 Wn. App. 305, 364 P.3d 777 (2015) 11

State v. Miles, 159 Wn. App. 282, 244 P.3d 1030, *rev. denied*, 171 Wn.2d 1022 (2011)..... 3

United States Supreme Court

Carpenter v. United States, 585 U.S. ___, 138 S. Ct. 2206, 201 L. Ed. 2d 507 (2018)..... 11, 13, 14, 16

Franks v. Delaware, 438 U.S. 154, 98 S.Ct. 2674, 57 L.Ed.2d 667 (1978) 12

<i>Kalina v. Fletcher</i> , 522 U.S. 118, 118 S. Ct. 502, 139 L. Ed. 2d 471 (1997)	12
<i>Kentucky v. King</i> , 563 U.S. 452, 131 S. Ct. 1849, 179 L. Ed. 2d 865 (2011)	15
<i>Maryland v. Garrison</i> , 480 U.S. 79, 107 S. Ct. 1013, 94 L. Ed. 2d 72 (1987)	15
<i>Murray v. United States</i> , 487 U.S. 533, 108 S.Ct. 2529, 101 L.Ed.2d 472 (1988)	17, 18
<i>Riley v. California</i> , 573 U.S. 373, 134 S. Ct. 2473, 189 L. Ed. 2d 430 (2014)	11

United States Constitution

Fourth Amendment	10, 13, 16
------------------	------------

Washington Constitution

Article I, section 7	3, 6, 10, 12, 13, 14, 18, 19
----------------------	------------------------------

Statutes

RCW 10.96	10
RCW 10.96.010	10
RCW 10.96.060	10

Court Rules

CrR 4.8	10
RAP 13.4(b)	2, 16, 20
